
Your weekly guide to life at

Kingsway Infant School
Where learning is fun! 
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8th September 2023

DIARY DATES 

AUTUMN TERM 2023

Monday 11th September

Reception – Meet the Teacher 2:45pm

Friday 15th September

School Council Meeting

Tuesday 19th September

Year 2 – Meet the Teacher 2:45pm

Wednesday 20th September

Year 1 – Meet the Teacher 2:45pm

Friday 22nd September

Flu Immunisations

Wednesday 4th October

Maths & Phonics Parent Event 

2pm or 6pm

Monday 16th October

Individual School Photos

Parent & Teacher Consultations

3:30-6:00pm

Wednesday 18th October

Parent & Teacher Consultations

3:30-7:30pm

Friday 20th October

Harvest Assemblies – families welcome

Red, Blue and Green Classes – 9.15am

Orange, Purple and Yellow Classes – 2:45pm

Mon 23rd – Fri 27th Oct - HALF TERM

Friday 3rd November

Non-Uniform – Bring A Bottle

Friday 10th November

School Council Meeting

Friday 17th November

Children In Need – Non-Uniform

Wednesday 22nd November

WOW Wednesday – Maths

2:45pm – 3:15pm 

Flu Immunisation

Friday 24th November

OCCASSIONAL DAY 

SCHOOL CLOSED

Friday 1st December

Non-Uniform – Cake donations

Christmas Fair 2:30-4pm

Monday 11th December

Reception Christmas Show 2:15pm

Tuesday 12th December

Year 2 Christmas show – 2:15pm

Wednesday 13th December

Christmas Lunch

Thursday 14th December

Year 1 Christmas Show 2:15pm

Tuesday 19th December

Whole School Panto Trip

Wednesday 20th December

Christmas Jumper Day

END OF SCHOOL 1:15PM FINISH

It’s nice to have everyone back at school 
and a special welcome to all of our new 

families.
We have come to the end of our first, and 

very hot, week at Kingsway!
What an amazing week it has been, full of 

smiles, laughter and lots of learning.
I have been so impressed by how well 

everyone has settled into their new classes 
and by what they have achieved, I hope that 

you are too.
From next week, each year group will share 
some pictures and tell you something about 
what they have being doing in their classes. 
Today we have put a selection of all of the 
fun learning that has taken place over the 

first few days.
Wishing you all a restful weekend and I look 
forward to seeing you all again on Monday.

Debbie Knights



All of Orange All of Red

All of Blue All of Purple

Phoebe Blake

Attendance
Congratulations to BLUE class. 

Keep up the amazing work  

@kingswayInfants

Breakfast Club
Star of the Week

Amaya & 
Shanaya

ORANGE 93.1% RED 89.4%

PURPLE 94.8% BLUE 99.3%

YELLOW 98.6% GREEN 95.9%

Happy Birthday

Don’t forget to sign 

up to Marvellous Me 

and check for 

updates on your 

child's learning!

Please respect our 
neighbours and 

park considerately 
when doing the 

school run. 

From next week each class will be 
visiting the library. They will be bringing 
a library book home and will be able to 

change it the following week. Please 
see below for your child's library day.

Monday Orange & Red

Tuesday Green & Yellow

Wednesday Blue & Purple

CLASS SCHOOL COUNCIL ECO CHAMPION

YELLOW Dexter + Ava Kevin + Fatimah

GREEN Franklin + Darcie Ronnie + Penelope

BLUE Reagan + Shuruthika Zane + Kyla

PURPLE George + Honey Bobby + Melanie

ORANGE George + Isla Frankie + Quinn

RED Anav + Erin Alex + Amelia

School Council and Eco Council
Congratulations to all our successfully elected 

children who are now part of the school leadership 

team. The school council will have their first meeting 

with Mrs Knights on 15th September! 

Charlie Bobby
Shuruthika Ronnie

Danveer Mayah
Darcie Dexter

Phoebe

Elsie Rebeca

Honey Franklin

WELL DONE to all the children 
who made it onto our 

‘You Make Us Proud’ board.

If you have done something amazing 
please let us know by emailing the office so 
we can recognise you, this could be joining 

a club outside of school, volunteering or 
raising some money for charity!

pay on Arbor. 


